

**GOVERNMENT AMENDMENT**

**AMENDMENTS TO BILL 19**

**LAND ASSEMBLY PROJECT AREA ACT**

A1E Agreed to April 21, 2009

**The Bill is amended as follows:**

**E Section 15 is amended**

- (a) in clause (b) by striking out “section 2(3)(b)” and substituting “section 2.1(1)(b)”;**
- (b) in clause (c) by striking out “section 2(3)(c)” and substituting “section 2.1(1)(c)”;**
- (c) in clause (d) by striking out “section 2(3)(d)” and substituting “section 2.1(1)(d)”;**
- (d) in clause (e) by striking out “section 2(4)” and substituting “section 2.1(3)”.**